Bidders shall be deemed to have read and understood the terms and conditions of sale and be bound by them.
9. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the reserve rice and bidders shall improve their further o昀ers in multiples of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees 

Ten Thousand) for Reserve Price up to Rs.20.00 lakhs/Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) For Reserve Price above 20.00 – 
uo to 50.00 lakhs/ Rs.50,000/-(Rupees Fifty thousand) For Reserve Price above 50.00- Up to 1.00 Crore / Rs.1.00 (Rs. One Lakh ) For 
Reserve Price above 1.00 Crore –up to 5.00 Crore / Rs.  5.00 Lakhs (Rupees Five Lakhs) for Reserve price above Rs.5 Crore –up to